within one year from the date the Chairman signs its Certificate, and an additional five (5) full-
time employees by the end of the sixth (691) year of operation. The Applicant was granted a 
50% resident employment waiver for the first five (5) years of operation and to require the 
following: The Applicant will contribute Two Thousand Five Hundred U.S. Dollars ($2,500) 
annually to the Territorial Scholarship Fund, administered by the Board of Education, for each 
non-resident that causes it not to meet the 80% requirement. The Applicant will also exhaust 
all requirement options available but not limited to the University of the Virgin Islands and the

[...]

($3,000) annually to the Territorial Scholarship Fund pursuant to Act No. 6842. 
Additionally, the Applicant will donate fifty percent (50%) of its annual charitable 
contribution to public school programs and initiatives pursuant to Title 29 §708(m). 

2. The Applicant will contribute Two Thousand Five Hundred U.S. ($2,500) annually to 
the Department of Labor, to be managed in collaboration with the EDA, for the 
creation, development, management, and maintenance of a database designed to 
recruit Virgin Islanders living abroad who desire to move back to the U.S. Virgin